## CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE



For Immediate Release

Jan. 27, 2015

Contact David Roddy, (702) 799-5304

## Las Vegas Academy student selected for GRAMMY Camp 32 students from around the nation to record jazz album

**LAS VEGAS** – Las Vegas Academy of the Arts senior student Ganiyu Dauda was selected by the GRAMMY Foundation to attend its GRAMMY Camp - Jazz Session program that runs from Jan. 30 to Feb. 9.

The GRAMMY Camp - Jazz Session program selects top high school musicians and singers. Students from across the nation have the opportunity to audition for the choir, band and combo and receive a free trip to the host city of the GRAMMYs. This year's host city is Los Angeles, where Dauda will join 31 other students from across the country to play in a band and record music during GRAMMY week. Travel and lodging will be provided by the GRAMMY Foundation.

"I'm most excited for the overall experience of being at the GRAMMYs," said Ganiyu Dauda. "I'm excited to be around other great players and, of course, I'll get to meet a lot of the stars I see on TV every day."

Selectees are eligible for more than \$2 million in scholarships from GRAMMY college partners. Selectees will be performing in GRAMMY Week events and will be attending the GRAMMY ceremony.

"As a school, community, city and state, we are excited for Ganiyu Dauda to be the first high school jazz artist from Nevada to be selected to participate in the GRAMMY Camp - Jazz Session," said World Jazz Studies Director Patrick Bowen. "We hope he represents the Las Vegas community well and brings back the knowledge of these exciting events to share with our students at the Las Vegas Academy of the Arts."

For more information, please visit the GRAMMY in the Schools website at <a href="https://www.grammyintheschools.com">www.grammyintheschools.com</a>.

###

Office of the Superintendent - Communications Office - 5100 West Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89146



Ganiyu Dauda